for 0.03% of the total share capital of the Company. The cumulative increase amount is

RMB10.4616 million, including:

Mr. Zheng Ju, Chairman, increased his holdings of 760,000 A-shares of the

Company on November 27, 2023, with an increase amount of RMB10.253 million. Ms.

Li Fengfeng, Director and Deputy General Manager, increased her holdings of 10,000

A-shares of the Company on December 15, 2023, with an increase amount of

RMB12,5000. The directors/senior management, Mr. Zhuang Wei, Mr. Li Zhihua, Mr.

Gao Ming, Mr. Li Keqin, and Ms. Chen Ying, jointly increased their holdings of 5000

A-shares of the Company on October 18, 2023, with an increase amount of RMB

67,400. Mr. Zhu Zhiyong, Director and Deputy General Manager, increased his

holdings of 1,200 A-shares of the Company on October 24, 2023, with an increase

amount of RMB16,300.

4

IV. Statement of Changes in Shares

Before and after the share repurchase, the Company's share changes are as follows:

Nature of shares

Before the Share
Repurchase

Number of
Shares

Repurchased
This Time

After the Share
Repurchase

Number of
shares

Percentage
(%)

Number of
shares

Percentage
(%)

Limited
outstanding
shares

506,736,866 22.38 - 501,756,141 22.21

Unlimited
outstanding
shares

1,757,236,492 77.62 47,735,691 1,757,236,492 77.79

Including:
special securities
account for share
repurchase of the
Company

- - 47,735,691 47,735,691 2.11

Total 2,263,973,358 100.00 47,735,691 2,258,992,633 100.00
Note: The change in the Company's shares during the repurchase period was due to the

completion of the cancellation of 4,980,725 restricted shares in the Company's 2022 Share
Options and Restricted Shares Incentive Plan on October 16, 2023.

V. Arrangement for Repurchased Shares

According to the Company's share repurchase scheme, all the repurchased shares

will be used in the equity incentive plan. If the Company fails to complete the transfer

within 3 years after the disclosure of Announcement on Implementation Results of

Share Repurchase and Share Changes, it will carry out the procedure of reducing the

registered capital in accordance with the law, and the shares not transferred will be

cancelled. The Company will perform the information disclosure obligation in a timely

manner according to the specific implementation situation.